



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.58 OF 2026

(Sau. Chaya Pramod Khandare and others Vs. The State of Maharashtra, through its
Secretary for Rural Development, Mumbai and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.M. Vaishnav, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : **13th JANUARY, 2026.**

1. Stand over to 3rd February, 2026.
2. During which time, counsel for the respondents to file affidavit-in-reply, if any.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)